CONSENT TO CHANGE ATTORNEY'S FORM

IT IS HEREBY CONSENTED THAT POKLEMBA & HOBBS, LLC, with their offices

located at Visionary Park, 2715 State Route 9, Suite 102, Malta, New York 12020, shall be

substituted as the Attorneys of Record for the undersigned in place and stead of the

undersigned's former attorneys:

[attorney name] with the law office address located at:

, New York, and that said POKLEMBA & HOBBS,

LLC., shall be the attorneys for the undersigned commencing as of the date of this Consent to Change Attorney's form; and it is further

DIRECTED THAT all files, records, writings, forms, deeds, certificates, correspondence, documents and/or papers of any nature or type concerning the undersigned shall be immediately transferred and delivered to the law firm of POKLEMBA & HOBBS, LLC; and it is further

DIRECTED THAT any and all monies or unused retainers belonging to the undersigned, less any outstanding bills and/or disbursements of the former attorneys shall be forwarded immediately to the law firm of POKLEMBA & HOBBS, LLC.

Dated:	By:	Client	
Dated:	By:	Client	
Dated:	By:	Client	
		Poklemba & Hobbs, LLC	
Dated:	By:	Gary C. Hobbs, Esq.	
	2715 S	POKLEMBA & HOBBS, LLC 2715 State Route 9, Suite 102 Malta, New York 12020	